

HISTORIC TOWN OF EATONVILLE, FLORIDA

TOWN COUNCIL WORKSHOP

MARCH 26, 2024, AT 06:30 PM

Cover Sheet

NOTE Please do not change the formatting of this document (font style, size, paragraph spacing etc.)

ITEM TITLE:

Discussion of the Town of Eatonville Wholesale Sewer Service Agreement With City of Altamonte Springs (**Public Works**)

TOWN COUNCIL ACTION:

PROCLAMATIONS, AWARDS, AND PRESENTATIONS		Department: PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
PUBLIC HEARING 1 ST /2 ND READING COUNCIL DISCUSSION	YES	Exhibits: • Wholesale Sewer Service Agreement
COUNCIL DECISION		
ADMINISTRATIVE		

REQUEST: For the Town Council to review and approve the Wholesale Sewer Service Agreement with the City of Altamonte Springs, Florida.

<u>SUMMARY:</u> This agreement replaces all prior sewer treatment agreements between Eatonville and Altamonte Springs. The current agreement relies on a fixed monthly volume for billing, but the new agreement will use actual wastewater flow measured at Eatonville's lift station. This aims for more accurate billing.

Eatonville has approved for construction new development that will send additional wastewater flows to the Altamonte Springs system that may exceed the current baseline billing flow of 252,893 gpd and Altamonte Springs desires to be compensated for the extra flows; The agreement sets a limit of 600,000 gallons per day (gpd) with a surcharge for exceeding that limit.

The agreement aims to benefit both parties: Altamonte Springs will receive more accurate billing and accommodate Eatonville's growth, while Eatonville will receive wastewater treatment and disposal services for its existing and future customers in a designated area.

RECOMMENDATION: The Administration is recommending the Town Council approve the updated Wholesale Sewer Service Agreement with the City of Altamonte Springs, Florida.

FISCAL & EFFICIENCY DATA: Current the FY 2023-24 Budget has a reoccurring contractual services budget line-item 400-0536-536-3410.